City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

| Dr., Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Paramedic — Pharmaceuticals

Bound Tree Medical, LLC Date 06-01-17

Attn: Ms. Christine Pearce Buyer Name: Daniel Sanchez

5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd. Term contract: 60712

Dublin, OH 43106 City Blanket No. BPSF00004107

E-mail: CustomerService@Boundtree.com - Type: Indefinite quantity
CPearce(@boundtree.com Not-to-exceed amount:  § 2,000,000

Chad.Truini@BoundTree.com

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification Date Date Amount Other Changes
Original contract  09-01-14 08-31-17 $2,000,000
| No Change No Change No Change  Price increase
2 No Change 08-31-18 No Change  Extend contract term

Price increase

This modification 2 changes the contract as follows:

o Extends the contract term to 08/31/18.
o Increases prices by 3.2% according to the change in Producer Price Index for these commodities.

See Attachment A.

Approved by the City:

(amFmE\fnecmt of OCA 4nd Purchaser Date

06/12/2017

Approved by Contractor:
Date

Name and title Rhiannon Greene, Vice President - Pricing

Please sign and return one original. The second original is tor your records. P-280 (11-20-09)



TC 60712 Attachment A
Modification #2- Price Increases

TC 60712 Attachment A
Modification #2 Price Increases
AWARD SHEET
Item No. Manufacturer/ Brand number -
Description Unit
1 Activated Charcoal, 50GM, VISTAPHARM, INC. EA
Insta-Char w/o sorbital NDC#66689-0201-08
$8.18 $8.44
2 Adenocard (Adenosine) 6mg, 2ml vial, Sagent Pharmaceuticals EA
NDC-25021-301-02
$3.83 $3.95
3 Albuterol Sulfate 0.083%, 3ml- (25/bx) NEPHRON PHARMACEUTICALS BX
CORP.
NDC#0487-9501-25 $3.18 $3.28
4 AMMONIA INHALANTS 100/BX 12BX/CS Honeywell Safety Products, USA, BX
Inc. #281005
$16.05 $16.56
5 Aspirin 81mg Chewable, 36/Bottle Geri-Care NDC#5796-911-36 BT
$0.73 $0.75
6 Atropine Sulfate IMS LIMITED EA
1mg, 10ml LUER JET PREFIILL NDC#76329-3335-1
$8.68 $8.96
7 Calcium Chloride IMS LIMITED EA
10% LUER JET PREFILL NDC#00548-3304-00
$10.15 $10.47
8 CARPUJECT HOLDER Hospira Worldwide, Inc. EA
NDC#00409-2049-02
$0.02 $0.02
2 DEXTROSE 50% 25GM 50ML LUER JET PREFILL IMS Limited EA
NDC#76329-3301-1
$10.47 $10.81
10 Diphenhydramine 50mg. West-Ward Pharmaceuticals Corp. EA
1ml SINGLE DOSE VIAL NDC#0641037625
$0.95 $0.98
11 Dopamine 400mg/5% D5W 250ml PRE-MIXED BAG Baxter Healthcare-DMG EA
NDC# 0338-1007-02
$11.99 $12.37
12 EPINEPHRINE 1:1000 1ML AMPOULE Hospira Worldwide, Inc. EA
NDCH#00409-7241-01 $2.50 $2.58

Page 1



TC 60712 Attachment A
Modification #2- Price Increases

13 EPINEPHRINE 1:10000 10 ML LUER JET PRE-FILL IMS Lirited EA
NDC#76329-3316-1
§5.02 $5.18
14 EPINEPHRINE 1:1000 Multi dose vial, 30ml IMS Limited NDC#76329-9061-0 BT
$32.50 §33.54
15 ONDANSETRON 4MG, 2ML Hospira Worldwide, Inc. LA
iSECURE PREFILL NDC#0409-1120-12 $1.49 $1.54
16 GLUCAGEN 1MG DIAGNOSTIC KIT Bedford Laboratories EA
NDCH#05539-0004-01
$195.00 $201.24
17 Hurricaine Spray HURRICAINE ONE 20% Beutlich Pharmaceuticals BX
BENZOCAINE — UNIT DOSE (25/BX) NDCH#00283-0610-26
$298.98 $308.55
18 Morphine 10mg/ML, 1 mI CARPUJECT 10 PER Hospira Worldwide, Inc. BX
BOX/SOLD BY THE BOX ONLY NDC#00409-1893-01 $21.88 $22.58
19 Midazolam 5mg/ML, 2ml Vial 10 PER BOX/SOLD BY Hospira Worldwide, Inc. BX
THE BOX ONLY NDC#0409-2308-02 $11.88 $12.26
20 Magnesium Sulfate 50%, 1gm, 2ml VIAL Fresenius (Abraxis) EA
NDCHO64-20 $1.58 $1.63
21 Naloxone 2mg, 2ml Prefilled Luer Jet IMS Limited NDC#76329-3369-1 EA
$35.89 $37.04
22 NEO-SYNEPHRINE 0.5% REGULAR SPRAY Bayer NDC#00024-1353-01 BT
$3.98 $4.11
23 Nitrolingual Pump Spray 400MCG SPRAY, 4.1 GM Akrimax Pharmaceuticals, LLC BT
BOTTLE S0 METER DOSES NDC#24090-0410-04 $136.58 $140.95
24 SODIUM BICARBONATE 8.4% SOML LUER JET Prefill IMS Limited EA
NDCH76329-3352-1 $10.57 $10.91
25 Sodium Chloride 0.9% 10 ml Flip-Top Single Dose Vial |Hospira Worldwide, Inc. BT
NDCHD0409-4888-10 $0.81 $0.84
26 Sterile Water 10 ml Plastic Flip-Top Single Dose Vial Hospira Worldwide, Inc. BT $1.03 $1.06
NDC#00409-4887-10
27 Xylocaine (Lidocaine) Jelly, 2% 5ml tube Akorn, Inc. NDC#174-711-10 EA
$4.36 $4.50
28 Atropine 8mg, 20ml vial West-Ward Phrmaceuticals Corp, EA
NDC#0641-6006-10 $42.00 $43.34
29 AMIODARONE 150MG 3ML LUER LOCKING SYRINGE Sagent Pharmaceuticals EA
NDCH# 25021-302-66 $10.50 $10.84
30 Sodium Chloride 0.9% 10 ml ; LUER LOCKING PREFILL ~ [AM, USA EA
NDCH68883-600-10
$0.35 $0.36

Page 2



